
Met Recycling Air Quality Monitoring Data (Daily) 
 
 
 

Date 

Daily (24-Hours) - Average Concentration (µg/m3) 

PM10 PM 2.5 

 
Monitoring Point A 

 
Monitoring Point B 

NSW Air Quality 
Monitoring (Parramatta 

North) 

 
Monitoring Point A 

 
Monitoring Point B 

NSW Air Quality 
Monitoring (Parramatta 

North) 
Sunday, 1 October 2023 14.2 25.4 26.1 8.0 11.7 8.9 
Monday, 2 October 2023 19.8 24.5 36.4 9.6 15.2 10.5 
Tuesday, 3 October 2023 19.5 29.9 24.3 10.4 15.6 8.7 

Wednesday, 4 October 2023 13.7 21.1 22.4 5.7 11.1 7.2 
Thursday, 5 October 2023 5.0 12.1 6.1 1.6 5.6 2.9 

Friday, 6 October 2023 6.2 11.6 17.8 2.7 7.1 7.7 
Saturday, 7 October 2023 7.7 12.0 14.2 3.6 9.1 4.8 
Sunday, 8 October 2023 160.2 15.3 10.4 58.3 11.3 4.5 
Monday, 9 October 2023 236.3 21.5 11.8 127.5 10.8 3.7 

Tuesday, 10 October 2023 342.6 16.7 20.7 305.9 12.6 6.6 
Wednesday, 11 October 2023 311.0 17.3 22.7 277.9 10.9 8.3 

Thursday, 12 October 2023 262.2 27.0 18.5 234.2 14.2 4.5 
Friday, 13 October 2023 244.6 11.2 9.6 218.5 4.5 2.6 

Saturday, 14 October 2023 210.7 8.8 9 188.3 3.9 2.4 
Sunday, 15 October 2023 212.9 19.2 11.4 190.4 5.1 4.2 
Monday, 16 October 2023 274.2 26.8 13.1 244.9 10.5 3.4 
Tuesday, 17 October 2023 326.6 12.6 10.9 291.7 8.9 4.0 

Wednesday, 18 October 2023 297.2 14.3 10.6 265.7 10.9 2.2 
Thursday, 19 October 2023 264.3 16.2 13 236.2 10.2 2.8 

Friday, 20 October 2023 238.3 32.1 21 213.0 15.5 9.3 
Saturday, 21 October 2023 251.0 16.1 27.1 224.5 13.2 11.4 
Sunday, 22 October 2023 200.7 11.1 14.3 179.5 7.2 4.7 
Monday, 23 October 2023 210.7 8.3 16.9 188.3 5.7 5.1 
Tuesday, 24 October 2023 254.9 14.3 25.6 227.8 9.8 9.1 

Wednesday, 25 October 2023 40.1 22.5 38.5 18.3 14.6 12.3 
Thursday, 26 October 2023 16.8 13.9 16.8 7.3 12.1 3.9 

Friday, 27 October 2023 13.9 13.4 11.4 6.5 11.9 4.3 
Saturday, 28 October 2023 6.9 10.1 9.6 3.7 8.8 2.6 
Sunday, 29 October 2023 7.5 9.4 10.9 4.1 8.1 4.3 
Monday, 30 October 2023 14.5 15.6 18.1 7.0 8.2 5.1 
Tuesday, 31 October 2023 17.6 16.3 26.1 7.5 6.8 6.6 

NR: Not recorded ND: No Data Bold shows Exceedances of "Air NEPM" Air Quality Threshold 
Note: Dust Monitor A was found to be faulty between 08/10/23-24/10/23. After replacing the monitor, all results were compliant With the EPA’s adopted criteria 


